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Steven Westbrook

Director Information

Title Mr Honours
Name Steven Westbrook Number
Postcode RG14 5TN Address
Date of birth February 1956 Nationality

Total current 56
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

DECCO PENSION TRUSTEES
LIMITED

QVS ELECTRICAL WHOLESALE
LIMITED

QVS ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
LIMITED

SMJ (UK) LTD

UK COMPONENTS LIMITED

BLUE HELIX LIMITED

HEAT AND COMBUSTION SUPPLIES
LIMITED

TAKBRO LIMITED

SEACHESTER THREE LIMITED
CHANNEL INSTALLATIONS LIMITED
THE SAFETY CREW LIMITED
CHANNEL SAFETY SYSTEMS
LIMITED

THE ELECTRICAL CREW LIMITED
CHANNEL SAFETY SYSTEMS
GROUP LIMITED

BEAM GROUP LIMITED

ASSYNIA LIMITED

CMS (CABLE MANAGEMENT
SUPPLIES) PLC

NORBAIN SD LIMITED

BOILER SPARES 2 GO LIMITED
EUROPEAN LAMP GROUP LIMITED
RYNESS ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
02433162

10322315

10124606

04304547
10095435
04836349
02619949

01423363
08818061
04103787
01535946
03853978

08588572
07383602

01795749
04296301
03210587

09320844
08953865
03660895
04423991

Company Status

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Dormant

Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
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907699514
907699514
Votec House Hambridge Lane
Newbury
Berkshire
British

App. Date Res. Date Position
01/01/2018 01/01/2012 Director

10/08/2016 Director
14/04/2016 Director
06/04/2016 Director
31/03/2016 Director
01/10/2015 Director
03/08/2015 Director
31/07/2015 Director
31/07/2015 Director
08/04/2015 Director
08/04/2015 Director
08/04/2015 Director
08/04/2015 Director
08/04/2015 Director
01/12/2014 Director
01/12/2014 Director
01/12/2014 Director
20/11/2014 Director
24/03/2014 Director
21/02/2014 Director
29/01/2014 Director
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RYNESS HOLDINGS LIMITED
TIMEGUARD LIMITED

NORBAIN GROUP LIMITED
NORBAIN LIMITED

NEWBURY INVESTMENTS (UK)
LIMITED

NORBAIN DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
K SUPPLIES HOLDINGS LIMITED
K SUPPLIES LIMITED

KIRKBY COMPONENTS LIMITED
CAPITAL CABLES LIMITED

H &V CONTROLS LIMITED

FYFE & MCGROUTHER LIMITED
ELECTRICAL TRADES SUPPLY
LIMITED

EDUCATION MAINTENANCE
SERVICES LIMITED

UK METERING LTD

DECCO CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
LTD

NORBAIN HOLDINGS LIMITED
DECCO LIMITED

NEWBURY INVESTMENTS DC
PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED

UK CABLES LIMITED

ABGO EQUIPMENT SALES LIMITED
J S COPSEY LIMITED

VIMARK LIMITED

WESTERN AUTOMATION LIMITED
IVAC LIMITED

UK DRIVES LIMITED

YOUR "OTHER" WAREHOUSE
LIMITED

DUNASFERN LIMITED

STUART AND MCINTOSH LIMITED
U.K. SPARES LIMITED

UK ELECTRIC LIMITED

STEARN ELECTRIC COMPANY
LIMITED

H-TE CONTROLS LIMITED

DETA ELECTRICAL COMPANY
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05671845
08768436
08251731
08211936
02533036

08150707
05909527
02284686
01200092
04064289
01037303
01610770
01332307

03125364

06405193
06248641

06248590
00417021
05053808

02832874
01222308
01876060
02831714
00775728
01070604
01462616
02029030

01754758
02832873
03144157
02742081
00201097

03385501
00612799

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
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29/01/2014
08/11/2013
12/10/2012
12/09/2012
27/07/2012

20/07/2012
30/01/2009
30/01/2009
31/10/2008
25/07/2008
30/11/2007
30/11/2007
30/11/2007

31/10/2007

22/10/2007
16/05/2007

16/05/2007
26/05/2006
26/08/2005

13/05/2002
29/06/2001
18/11/2000
29/09/2000
06/06/2000
06/06/2000
06/06/2000
06/06/2000

06/06/2000
06/06/2000
06/06/2000
27/04/2000
27/04/2000

27/04/2000
27/04/2000

907699514

Director
Director
Director
Director

29/12/2000 Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director

Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director



., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Steven Westbrook

HOMELEC LIMITED
List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

NETWORK WORLD LIMITED
YOUR NETWORK NEEDS LIMITED
CHANNEL SAFETY LIMITED

BEAM DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
ZONE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
GAS APPLIANCE SPARES
(PRESTON) LIMITED

ELG PUBLISHING LIMITED

ELG RELAMP LIMITED
LAMPWAYS LIMITED

RYNESS LIMITED

RYNESS 1 LIMITED

C.C.T.V. CENTRE LIMITED
NORBAIN MICRO LIMITED

C C TV RENTAL SERVICES LIMITED
NORBAIN DATA SYSTEMS LIMITED
ETHERNETCCTV.COM LIMITED
NORBAIN DATA LIMITED
ULTIMATE CCTV PRODUCTS
LIMITED

CLOSED CIRCUIT DISTRIBUTORS
LTD.

VIDEO IMAGING SUPPLIES LIMITED
CCTV WAREHOUSE LIMITED
S.E.E. LIMITED

NORBAIN DISPLAYS LIMITED
NORBAIN COMPUTER SUPPLIES
LIMITED

DEBT RECOVERY MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

NORBAIN EUROPE LIMITED

CCD LIMITED

VISIONLINK PLUS LIMITED

WA PLUMBING SUPPLIES LIMITED
NORBAIN FINANCE LIMITED

K SUPPLIES HOLDINGS LIMITED

K SUPPLIES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02660130

Number

04785862
06931108
01391953
02487864
02050798
04201237

03638043
03638035
04920069
00693658
04479395
02448821
01653066
02391554
01900780
01579527
01775930
02704701

01939364

02948363
01149573
01840678
01467146
01900786

02511393

02808939
01950432
01475958
05396121
08150172
05909527

02284686

Non-Trading

Company Status

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
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27/04/2000

App. Date

03/03/2016
03/03/2016
08/04/2015
01/12/2014
23/04/2014
01/04/2014

21/02/2014
21/02/2014
21/02/2014
29/01/2014
29/01/2014
03/05/2013
03/05/2013
03/05/2013
03/05/2013
03/05/2013
03/05/2013
03/05/2013

03/05/2013

03/05/2013
03/05/2013
03/05/2013
03/05/2013
03/05/2013

03/05/2013

03/05/2013
03/05/2013
03/05/2013
03/05/2013
19/07/2012

907699514

Director

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Res. Date

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

30/01/2009 01/01/2018 Company

Secretary

30/01/2009 01/01/2018 Company

Secretary
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KIRKBY COMPONENTS LIMITED

COOKERCARE LIMITED

CAPITAL CABLES LIMITED

COOKERCARE LIMITED
J S COPSEY LIMITED

DECCO INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES LTD
DECCO INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES LTD

STEPHEN GLOVER & CO LIMITED
STEPHEN GLOVER & CO LIMITED

ELECTRICAL TRADES SUPPLY
LIMITED
FYFE & MCGROUTHER LIMITED

H &V CONTROLS LIMITED

EDUCATION MAINTENANCE
SERVICES LIMITED
UK METERING LTD

DECCO CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
LTD
NORBAIN HOLDINGS LIMITED

DECCO LIMITED

DECCO PENSION TRUSTEES
LIMITED

HEXHL LIMITED

PRIMARY FUNCTIONS LIMITED

PRIMARY FUNCTIONS LIMITED
KINGSMEADOW MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED
KINGSMEADOW MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

NEWBURY INVESTMENTS DC
PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01200092

03324738

04064289

03324738
01876060

06493328
06493328

00756939
00756939

01332307

01610770

01037303

03125364

06405193

06248641

06248590

00417021

02433162

01928529
05657647

05657647
04003953

04003953

05053808

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
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31/10/2008

25/07/2008

25/07/2008

25/07/2008
15/07/2008

05/02/2008
05/02/2008

19/12/2007
19/12/2007

30/11/2007

30/11/2007

30/11/2007

31/10/2007

22/10/2007

16/05/2007

16/05/2007

15/01/2007

15/01/2007

26/05/2006
19/12/2005

19/12/2005
01/03/2005

01/03/2005

24/02/2004

907699514

01/01/2018 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

15/01/2007

30/09/2019
09/10/2019 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

01/01/2018
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ACORN NOMINEES LIMITED
UK CABLES LIMITED

ABGO EQUIPMENT SALES LIMITED

NEWBURY INVESTMENTS (UK)
LIMITED

UK DRIVES LIMITED

WESTERN AUTOMATION LIMITED
U.K. SPARES LIMITED
DUNASFERN LIMITED

STUART AND MCINTOSH LIMITED
DETA ELECTRICAL COMPANY
LIMITED

H-TE CONTROLS LIMITED
VIMARK LIMITED

YOUR "OTHER" WAREHOUSE

LIMITED
UK ELECTRIC LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03192949
02832874

01222308

02533036

01462616

00775728

03144157

01754758

02832873

00612799

03385501

02831714

02029030

02742081

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
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01/09/2003
13/05/2002

29/06/2001

31/03/2001

29/09/2000

29/09/2000

29/09/2000

29/09/2000

29/09/2000

29/09/2000

29/09/2000

29/09/2000

29/09/2000

29/09/2000

907699514

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



